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TableA3.—AGEAND
SEX
of

Public
Primary

and
Intermediate
Pupils
at
1st
July,
1943

Table
A4.—STANDARD
CLASSIFICATION
of

Public
Primary

and
Intermediate
Pupils
at
1st
July,
1943

8

(Excluding
Secondary

Departments
of

District
High

Schools
and

Form
III
of

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments,
but
including
special

classes,
Forms
I
and
II
of
all

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments,

and
Standard
VII)

5
and
under
6

6
and
under
7.
7

and
under
8.
8
and

under
9.

9
andunder
10.
10

and
under
11.
11
and
under
12.
12

andunderl3.
13and

underl4.
Hand
under
15.
13

and
underl6.

16
Years
and

Totals
of
all
Ages.

x
ears.

>

j

ovei.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
;

Girls.
Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.
Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.
Boys.
Girls.
Boys.
Girls.

Boys.
Girls.

Total.

I

!:l

I

———
!

Education
district— Auckland

..

3,623
3,495

3,955
3.760
3,869
3,696
3,727
3,579
3,809
3,641
3,650
3,561
3,466
3,286
3,365
3,090
2,573
2,130
931
657
154
113

16

25
33,138
31,033
64,171

Taranaki
..

550

537
619
604
595
548
634
536
580
562
579
604
608
563
632
563
443
415
182

98

31

17

2

..

5,455
5,047

10,502

Wanganui

....
748

682
860
840
828
810
887
772
795
755
815
757
694
636
655
533
485
370
160
111

24

20

....
6,951
6.286

13,237

Hawke'sBay

..
710

680
828

752
829
788
842
740
807
727
763
713
764
700
665
567
465
391
166
116

33

20

3

4

6,875
6.198

13.073

Wellington"

..
1,480
1,361
1,496

1,391
1,420
1,374
1,426
1,303
1,500
1,270
1,504
1,381
1,436
1,407
1,410
1,356
1.018

930
343
215
55

26

4

2

13,092
12,016

25^108

"Nelson

...
323

318
377
361
359
322
322
307
329
343
343
340
366
321
334
345
250
203

95

60

22

5

....
3,120
2,925
6,045

Canterbury..

..
1,618
1.609
1,778

1,744
1,711
1,669
1,754
1,566
1,732
1,661
1,749
1,622
1,671
1,627
1,682
1,577
1,215
1,102

431
258

72

23

11

7

15,424
14,465

29^889

Otaco

....
929

869
994

909
898
872
895
884
872
915
941
877
922
749
844
689
573
524
220
150

34

15

3

7

8,125
7.460

15.585

Southland

....
457

442
499
464
424
445
565
477
559
517
595
568
559
470
505
513
433
375
170
102

23

7

5

3

4,794
4,383
9,177

Intermediate
schools
and

..

........••••••58

65

761
854

1,646
1,525
1,517
1,267

538
337

92

35

10

2

4,622
4,085
8,707

departmentsTotals

....
10,438

9,99311,40610,82510,93310,52411,05210,16410,98310,391
10,99710,48811,247
10,61311,73810,758

8,972
7,707
3,236
2,104
540
281

54

50101,596
93,898195,494

Percentage
of
pupils
of

10-5

11-4

11-0

10-8

10-9

11-0

11-2

11-5

8-5

2-7

0-4

0-1

100
'0

each
age Totals,

1942

..
10,083

9,57911,06510,57011,17910,26110,91910,52211,07210,45211,504
10,69312,24211,40611,58811,068

9,011
7,724
3,251
2,140
490
292

78

48102,482
94,755197,237

Difference

..
+355
+414
+341
+255
-246
+263
+133
-358
-89
-61
-507

-205
-995
-793
+150
-310
-39
-17
-15
-36
+50
-11
-24
+2
-886
-857
-1,743

(Excluding
Secondary

Departments
of

District
High
Schools
and

Form
III
of

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments,
but
including
special
classes,

Forms
I
and
II
of
all

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments
and
Standard
VII)

Pupils
at
1st
July
in
Standards
and

Forms.
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—
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II.

Standard
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o

o
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o

c
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0

c
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o
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c

o

c
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®

H

P
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B

W

O

H

M

O

E-i

®

HfOOHMOHWOHB
55

|

S

Education
district— Auckland

120
98

218
10,290

9,262
19,552

4,323
3,924
8,247
4,133
3,870
8,003
4,220
4,059
8,279
4,070
3,937
8,007
3,168
3,022
6,190
2,797
2,845
5,642
17

16

33
33,138
31,033
64,171

Taranaki

18

9

27

1,629
1.427

3,056
636

583
1,219

690

594
1,284

652
652

1,304
670
608

1,278
662
636

1,298
494
532

1,026
4

6

10

5,455
5,047

10,502

Wanganui

36
14

50

2,249
1,940

4,189
865

829
1,694

892

821
1,713

891
817

1,708
874
794

1,668
601
546

1,147
539
516

1,055
4

9

13

6.951
6,286

13,237

Hawke'sBay
51

27

78

2,205
1.912

4,117
943

802
1,745

835
808

1,643
931
795

1,726
833
755

1,588
563
594

1,157
514
504

1,018

..
1

1

6,875
6,198

13,073

Wellington"
98
55
153

3,818
3,383

7,201
1.543
1,402

2,945
1,587
1,359

2,946
1,590

1,358
2,948

1,675
1,506

3,181
1,455
1,494

2,949
1,326
1,458

2,784

..
1

1

13,092
12,016

25,108

Nelson"

7

4

11

918

809
1.727

380

333

713

369
327

696
371
404

775
371
332

703
362
378
740
341
337
678

1

1

2

3,120
2,925
6.045

Canterbury
61
27

88

4,537
4,142
8,679

1,869
1,712

3,581
1,799
1,618

3,417
1,890
1,782

3,672
1,864
1,777

3,641
1,794
1,736

3,530
1,603
1,664

3,267
7

7

14
15,424
14,465

29,889

Otaeo

75
52

127
2,371

2,078
4,449

1.024
934
1,958
1,018

993
2,011

1,023
941

1,964
1,120
1,016

2,136
798
729

1,527
694
715

1,409
2

2

4

8,125
7.460

15,585

Southland
19

13

32

1,169
1,061

2,230
591

511
1,102

553
475

1,028
697
617

1,314
729
658

1,387
577
536

1,113
455
510
965

4

2

6

4,794
4.383

9^177

Intermediate
schools

........••-••••••• -•••••••--2,339
1,9/9

4,318
2,283
2,106
4,389

......
4,622
4,085
8,707

and
departmentsTotals

..
485
299

784
29,186
26,014
55,200

12,174
11,030

23,204
11,876
10,865

22,74112,26511,425
23,69012,20611,383
23,58912,31911,650
23,96911,04611,187
22,233
39
45

84101,596
93,898195,494

Percentage
of
pupils

....
0-4

....
28-2

....11-9....11-6....12-1....12-1....
12*3

....
11-4

....
*

..

..

100*00

of
each
standard

Total,
1942

..
465
304
769
29,019
25,359
54,378

12,357
11,279

23,636
12,061
11,173

23,23412,74811,824
24,57212,92512,155
25,08012,83912,637
25,47610,019
9,93719,956
49
87

136102..482
94,755197,237

Difference

..
+20
-5
+15
+167
+655

+822
-183
-249
-432
-185
-308
-493
-483
-399
-882
—719
-772-1,491

-520.-987-1507+1027+1250+2277
-10-42
-52
-886
-857
-1,743

*

Insignificant
percentage.
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